#OP \$40.00 5538

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yves Burgand	12/31/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alexandre Burgand
Street Address:	824 Lakeside Drive
City:	Fort Valley
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	31036

Name:	Ivan Burgand
Street Address:	824 Lakeside Drive
City:	Fort Valley
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	31036

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5538553

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (678)406-8701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 678-406-8700

Email: dkennedy@bakerdonelson.com

Correspondent Name: Dorian B. Kennedy
Address Line 1: Six Concourse Parkway

Address Line 2: Suite 3100

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30328

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2170766-000004

PATENT
REEL: 020353 FRAME: 0771

500438991

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dorian B. Kennedy
Total Attachments: 1 source=BurgandAssignment#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 020353 FRAME: 0772

JOINT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Yves Burgand ("the inventor"), having invented certain inventions and improvements for assemblies for organomineral construction paste disclosed and claimed in U.S. Patent no. 5,538,553 entitled "ORGANOMINERAL PASTE AND METHOD OF USE AS CONSTRUCTION MATERIAL", including any and all continuations, divisionals, and foreign counterpart patent applications related thereto ("the Inventions And Patent Properties"); and

WHEREAS, the inventor has an undivided interests in the Inventions And Patent Properties, including said patent and the inventions disclosed and claimed therein; and

WHEREAS, the inventor desires to memorialize his agreement to assign said patent, inventions, and Patent Properties for the common financial benefit of his sons Alexandre Burgand and Ivan Burgand ("joint assignees");

NOW, THEREFORE, the inventor acknowledges his agreement memorialized herein and further agrees, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, that no one of the joint assignees shall individually exploit or license any one of the Inventions And Patent Properties, including said patents or inventions, without the written consent of the other joint assignee, such consent not unreasonably withheld, and that any compensation or benefit received through any licensing, assignment, sale or other transfer of rights shall be for the equal benefit or share of both assignees.

December 31,2007

Date

X yee Burgand

A CMD 601447 vI 2825894-000013 10/10/2007

RECORDED: 01/14/2008

PATENT REEL: 020353 FRAME: 0773